APTA Faculty Workshop PT Information

NAME UNIVERSIT | EMAIL CONTENT RESEARCH OPTIONAL
Y AREA INTEREST(S) ADDITION
AL INFO
Robin Joyce Seton Hill rcjoyce@setonhill | Neuro Peripheral
.edu Neuropathy;
Neurologic
Wellness;
Catholic Social
Teaching in DPT
Curriculum
Maria Osborne Indiana maria.osborne@i | neuro Rural health,
State ndstate.edu community
University engagement,
perturbation
training,
balance/falls
Amanda Wilson University of | amanda.k.wilson | neuro Education,
North @ndus.edu population/rural
Dakota health, neuro
Melissa Tolbert Western melissa.tolbert@ | Anatomy, Education, Pain
Kentucky wku.edu MSK Neuroscience,
University Dry Needling,
Injury
Prevention
Katie Yahya Regis loren084@regis.e | Geriatrics, Leadership,
University du acute care, Clinical
clinical instruction,
education burnout in
clinicians,
Brittany Kennedy | St. Francis bkennedy@franci | Neuro, Clinical
University s.edu Clinical reasoning,
(PA) Education clinical
(DCE), instruction,
Teaching and | neuro
Learning implementation
science
Katie June Lincoln katherine.june@! | Cardiopulm, Heart failure,
Memorial munet.edu pathophys, acute care clin
University acute care ed, early

introduction to
the ICU, clinical




reasoning in

acute care
Shannon Scanlan | Saint sscanlan@francis | Clin Ed, Critical
Francis. .edu Professionalis | thinking/clinical
University m, Complex reasoning;
Pts Leadership;
Developing
Clinical
Partnerships;
Improving
success of grad
admits; ACL
Katie Shroyer Carlow kshroyer@carlow | Clinical Clinical
University .edu education reasoning in
clinical
education,
Clinical
Instructor
support/training;
pediatrics
Jordan Felsberg | Wingate j.felsberg@winga | Cardiopulmon [ Home health
University te.edu ary cardiopulmonar
(NC) Y,
cardiopulmonar
y in other
populations
(MSK, Neuro,
etc), simulation
in education
Kristi Kleinig Kilgore kkleinig@kilgore. | PD n/a
College edu
Ginger Kennison | ECPI vkennison@ecpi. | MSK, kines,
University edu modalities,
(PTA ortho,
program) devices,
cardiopulm,
assessment,
board prep,
motor dev
Priya Pockyarath | Indiana priya.pockyarath | Ortho, kines, | Low back pain
Wesleyan @indwes.edu leadership in gymnasts
University
Liz Corwin University of | Icorwin@pugetso | Anatomy, Performing
Puget Sound | und.edu O&P, geri artists. Usually




circus artists.

Dawn Gray University of | dgray@pugetsou | Clin Ed Collaborative
Puget Sound | nd.edu seminars, Education
professional Model; ?
issues - Intro | student
(1styr) & perception of
Advanced JEDI adherence
(3rd yr) in clinical sites
Sarah Tylkowski North stylkowski@noctr | Acute Care, Everything,
Central l.edu Cardiopulm, Acute care,
College-Dev Geriatrics, cardiopulm, and
eloping Documentatio | geriatrics,
program with n education,
1st cohort student
right now. success,
burnout,
emotional
distress on
clinicals
Hayleigh Raiff Bellarmine hraiff@bellarmine | Cardiovascul | Heart failure
University .edu ar and management in
(Louisville, pulmonary, home health
KY) pharmacolog | setting, PT role
y, introduction | in cardiac
to acute care | rehabilitation,
inspiratory

muscle training

Yvonne Budd University of | ybudd@usf.edu Clin Ed, Clin Ed,

South complex Oncology, Acute

Florida patients, care,

(Tampa, FL) psychosocial | Admissions &
aspects, retention, DEI,
oncology IPE

Elizabeth Fonken | Lincoln Elizabeth.Fonken | Neuromuscul | New graduate
Memorial @Imunet.edu ar PT’s in
University Rehabilitation | business,
, Intro to Vestibular
Acute Care dysfunction and
COVID19,
Student success
programs
Gabi Brazg Midwestern | gbrazg@midwest | Neuro, Neuro rehab,
University ern.edu Clinical SCI & gait,
(Downers Education predictors of




Grove, IL) (DCE) student
success,
admissions &
retention
C. Benjamin Methodist cjones@methodi | Musculoskele | Overhead
Jones University st.edu tal, gait and throwing, DPT
movement test taking skills,
analysis concussion and
vestibular
practice in the
orthopedic
outpatient
setting
Brittany Samulski | Old bspear@odu.edu | Motor Motor Control,
Dominion Control, Adult | Adult Neuro,
University Neuro, Gait Gait Analysis,
Analysis, Falls Risk
Falls Risk Assessment
Assessment,
Differential
Diagnosis
Amanda Petty Oregon Tech | amanda.petty@oi | Neuro, Clin Academic
t.edu Ed (DCE) coaching,
non-academic
predictors of
student success
Gabbi King Laramie gking@lccc.wy.e | Neuro, Cl development,
County du Cardiopulm, PT/PTA
Community Clinical relationship
College Education
Steven Lesh University of | stevenlesh@ucw | Impact of Willing to
Charleston v.edu technology on help build
the learner; and
Pain; coordinate
Anatomy a research
pod or two
Linsey Hamilton Concordia Ihamilton@csp.e | Musculoskele | Teaching &
St. Paul du tal learning,
shoulder

biomechanics

Charlene Nolen

University of
Evansville

ck39@evansville.
edu

Acute
Care/Multiple
systems
topics,

Acute Care
Discharge
Planning;
Wound care




Cardiovascul
ar and
Pulmonary,
Gross
Anatomy,
Neuromuscul
ar
Rehabilitation
, Ethics,

interventions/ve
nous ulcer
prevention;
Motivational
interviewing with
neurologic
patients

Management
of Complex
Patients
Alexis Cross Indiana alexis.cross@ind | Neuro Neuro/Vestibula
Wesleyan wes.edu DCE r
University Student
Success
Mareli Klopper Graceland klopperi@aracel | MSK, pelvic Teaching and
University and.edu heath learning,
non-academic
predictors of
student
success, Social
determinants of
health/access/st
udent success,
anthropological
concepts, pelvic
health
Elizabeth Chaffin | PCOM elizabech@pcom | DCE, Sports | Non-operative
Suwanee, .edu Rehabilitation | treatment of
GA athletic pubalgia

and SIJ
dysfunction
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